

# Jackson County Missouri

## **Meeting Minutes**

### **Public Works Committee**

(1 ( AL) OL :

. .

	Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Chairman Tony Miller (3rd AL), Dan Tarwater III (4th), Jeanie Lauer (5th)	
Monday, May 2, 2022	9:25 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Jalen Anderson, Tony Miller, Dan Tarwater III and Jeanie Lauer

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 17-22 for the 2022 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 1, Asphaltic Concrete Overlay), Project No. 3258, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$1,597,561.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20928 Supporting Documentation Superior Bowen.pdf

20928bu.pdf

20928adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #20928. The motion passed by voice vote.

20933 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the maintenance and repair of John Deere mowing tractors for use by the Public Works and Parks + Rec Departments to Ag-Power of Higginsville, MO, as a sole source purchase.

#### Attachments: 20933bu.pdf

20933adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20933. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242